L04000063597

(R	equestor's	Name)	
(A	ddress)		
А)	ddress)		
(C	ity/State/Z	ip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT		MAIL
(B	usiness E	ntity Nam	e)
(D	ocument	Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Ce	ertificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Of	ficer:	-
Name Adability			
Document Examiner	Du U	Use Only	
Undater			
Hodafer Versher	£ . C		
tal nowledgement	DCC		
W. P. Verifyer	DCC		



700040362277

08/23/04--01031--009 **125.00

FILED OF SECRETARY OF STATE

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations					
SUBJECT: RAPE BIEND HA. (Name of Limited Liability Compa	rmony, L.L.C.				
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing	g.				
Please return all correspondence concerning the	is matter to the following:				
P. SHANNON E (Name of Person)	LSWICK				
RAPE BIEND HARWONY (Firm/Company)					
17-903 Magnolia Pointe Blud-					
Clevmont Fl. 34711 (City/State/and Zip Code)					
For further information concerning this matter, please call:					
P. SHHNNON FISWICK at (407 (Name of Person) (Area Code	948-9599 e & Daytime Telephone Number)				
Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314				

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

of

RARE BLEND HARMONY, L.L.C.

The undersigned hereby certifies that he and the other members have associated for the purpose of becoming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, providing for the formation, rights, privileges and immunities of limited liability companies for profit and hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability company:

ARTICLE I

NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The name of this limited liability company is RARE BLEND HARMONY, L.L.C., and its principal office and mailing address is located at 12903 MAGNOLIA POINTE BOULEVARD, CLERMONT, FL. 34711.

<u>ARTICLE II</u>

DURATION

The existence of this limited liability company shall be perpetual, commencing on the date of filing with the Florida Secretary of State's office.

ARTICLE III

PURPOSE .

The purpose of this limited liability company is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV

MEMBERSHIP

The members of this limited liability company have the right to admit additional members to this organization upon the unanimous consent of those individuals or entities who are members prior to the admission of the new member. However, the transferee or assignee shall not be entitled to become a member or participate in the business and affairs of this limited company unless the transfer or assignment is approved by the unanimous consent of the members not proposing to transfer or assign

their interests.

ARTICLE V

DISSOLUTION

The limited liability company will dissolve as provided in the Operating Agreement executed by and among the members.

ARTICLE VI

OFFICERS

The initial officers of the limited liability company shall serve until such time as they resign their duties or are duly replaced at an annual meeting or special election in accordance with approved corporate regulations. The officers are:

Gregory Ellis Patterson – PRESIDENT

Betsy Deeley Reid – VICE PRESIDENT

Rebecca Nichols Roberson – SECRETARY

Powell Shannon Elswick - TREASURER

ARTICLE VII

MANAGEMENT

This organization is to be managed by a manager or managers elected by a majority vote of its members. The initial manager, who shall serve until the earlier of his death, resignation replacement or until the first annual meeting of members and his successors are elected and qualified shall be:

POWELL SHANNON ELSWICK

ARTICLE VIII

INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of this limited liability company's initial registered office is 12903 MAGNOLIA POINTE BOULEVARD, CLERMONT, FL 34711, and the name of this limited liability company's initial registered agent is POWELL SHANNON ELSWICK.

The undersigned, being one of the members of the limited liability company, hereby certifies that the foregoing constitutes the Articles of Organization of RARE BLEND HARMONY, L.L.C.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization for this limited liability company this 19th day of Avgost, 2004.

POWELL SHANNON ELSWICK

TILED

1004 NUG 23 A D 40
SECRETARY OF STATE

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

I, POWELL SHANNON ELSWICK, am familiar with and hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent for RARE BLEND HARMONY, L.L.C., as set forth in the Articles of Organization filed simultaneously herewith.

POWELL SHANNON ELSWICK

8-19-04 Date

TOTALE 23 A ID